									1	
WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 X Original Record Correction Change in Well Ust					Division of Water Resources App. No. Well ID MW12					
<u>X</u>			,		Resi			[m. 11: 31:	·	
	LOCATION OF WATER W	ELL:	Fraction SE ¼ SE ½	4 NE	% SE !		13	Township Num T 23	S R	
	County Harvey		First:					is located (if unk	<u></u>	
1 -	WELL OWNER: Last Name: Business: Kansas Department of	Health & Environme						If at owner's ad		
,	Address: 1000 SW Jackson St	Hopfill & Bill Holling		1	Meridian Rd					
7	Address:									
	City Topeka	State: KS	ZIP: 66612					20.646	20 (1	
1	LOCATE WELL 4	DEPTH OF CO	MPLETED WELL: Encountered: 1)	20.5	fi fi		titude: ngitude	38.046 97.3 7 2	***************************************	cimal degrees) cimal degrees)
)ft, or 4)					************	Assessment Alicely Services	83 NAD 27
'		ELL'S STATIC WAT		15.94	ft.	_		titude/Longitude	_	
		_	ace, measured on (mo-		03/08/17		GPS (ນກi	t make/model:)
	NW NE	above land surfa	ace, measured on (mo-	-day-yr)			(WAA	S enabled?	Yes No)
	NW - 1	Pump test data: Wel		fi		<u>X</u>		vey 💹 Topog	тарһіс Мар	
w	E		urs pumping		n		Online M	iapper		
			ater well was	fi	. +	6 Ele	vation	1439.60 ft	Ground Le	evel X TOC
	SW — SE X	Estimated Yield:	urs pumping	Ври	i			and Survey		Topographic Map
	1 1 5	Pore Hole Diameter	7.25 in to	ft s	and	300	=	ther		
	S ·	Sore Hole Diameter.	in to	f:						
J	1 mile									
1	VELL WATER TO BE USED A	_					T: 13.00	. 6		
1 Dom	=======================================	Public Water Su				_		ter Supply: lease		
	Household 6	=	•		1	Test Ho	_	Uncased	Geotechnica	-1
=		Aquifer Recharg X Monitoring: wel			1	_			Geolechne	ע
_		Environmental Reme					sed Loop		Vertica	al
	Feedlot	Air Sparge	Soil Vapor Extra	action		-	n Loop	==	ischarge	
==	industrial	Recovery	Injection				ner (specif	- 		•
XX	hemical/bacteriological sampl		1129 Dy- 12	la.	If was de	ata samala				
	ell disinfected? Yes X		HE: Tes V	TINO	II yes, or	ate sample	was subin			
	YPE OF CASING USED:		Other		CASING IO	NTS.	Glued	Clampled	Welded	Y Threaded
	diameter 2 in to 10		ter in.		fi,	Diamete		in to		A I HI CACCO
	height above land surface -0	.39 in. W	eight	41	Mt. Well	thickness		0P		
TYPE	OF SCREEN OR PERFORAT	TION MATERIAL								
	Steel Stainless Steel	Fiberglass	X PVC			Other (Spe	cify)			
	Brass Galvanized Steel	Concrete tile	None used (o	pen hole)						
	EN OR PERFORATION OPE				_		_	-		
	Continuous Slot X Mill Slo							Other (Specify)	
	ouvered Shutter Key Pur			aw Cut		e (Open H		T	. .	
	N-PERFORATED INTERVALS			From		t. to		From	11. to	11,
	RAVEL PACK INTERVALS					t. to		From	fl. to	fi,
!				entonite		r Concret				***************************************
l		8 ft, F	romfi. to	***************************************	п, гю	m	П. 10	ft,		
	source of possible contamina	_	Pit Privy		T inc	stock Pens		Tanantinida	S4====	
	Septic Tank Sewer Lines	Lateral Lines Cess Pool	Sewage Lago	on.		Storage	•	Insecticide	Mater Well	
<u></u>	Vatertight Sewer Lines	Seepage Pit	Feedyard	ЮП	=	Storage ilizer Stora		Oil Well /		
_	Other (Specity)	Seepage Fit	recuyant			ilize, Stora	gc	Oii Weii / t	Oas WCII	
	from well? E		Distance from	well?	-110			ft		i
10 FR		LITHOLOG		<u>_</u>	FROM	Т) T	LITHO. LOG (cer	t) or PHICCON	G INTERVALS
0	0.5 Asphalt	Limbo	76200		7 110317	+	-	Diffic. Doc (Da	n. y or 1 bodotiv	O INTERVALS
0.5		ice gravel in upper la	yers							
						-				
						+				
					Notes: KDI	HE ID: Ta	ylor Petr	oleum #613: U2	-040-13913	
							•	ow groundwater		was installed at
					he direction					
11 CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was X constructed. Teconstructed or plugged under my										
jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) 3/7/17 and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. kansas Water Well Contractor's License No 757 This Water Well Record was completed on (mo-day-year) 4/5/17										
	the business name of Larsen &	Associates, inc				Signatu	re (***************************************
	Mail white copy along wi	th a fee of \$5.00 for ea	ch constructed well to: K	ansas Dep	artment of He	ealth and En	vnoninen.	Bureau of With Ch	SW15 Section.	i
i	Mail 1 white copy along with a fee of \$5,00 for each constructed well to: Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Sursan of When the Section. 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367, Mail one to Water Well Owner and retain one for your records. Telephone 785-296-5524.									

DENNIS L HANDKE

1820 NW 59th Terrace TOPEKA, KANSAS 66618 785-286-4047 Home 785-286-1990 Fax

Jessica Chapman Larsen & Associates 1311 E. 25th Street, Suite B Lawrence, Kansas, 66046 March 30, 2017

RE: Monitor Well Elevation Survey 1804 W. 4th St., Newton, Kansas

Proj. 17-00L Taylor Petroleum #613 U2-040-13913

Bench Mark: Chisled X on sidewalk at the SW corner of the building.

Elev: 1440.48 North 1407.27 West 4843.75 (from SE Cor. Sec. 18-23-1E)

MW-9	rim	1439.73	North	1505.69	SE1/4,SE1/4,NE1/4,SE1/4 (Sec. 13-23-1W)
	top pipe	1439.41	West	4968.06	Lat= 38.04176 Long = 97.37212
MW-10	rim	1441.40	North	1629.15	SE1/4,SW1/4,NW1/4,SW1/4
	top pipe	1441.09	West	4793.92	Lat= 38.04750 Long = 97.37151
MW- 11	rim	1440.01	North	1507.52	SE1/4,SW1/4,NW1/4,SW1/4
	top pipe	1439.55	West	4628.86	Lat= 38.04176 Long = 97.37095
MW-12	rim	1439.99	North	1363.60	SE1/4,SE1/4,NE1/4,SE1/4 (Sec. 13-23-1W)
	top pipe	1439.60	West	4966.29	Lat= 38.04679 Long = 97.37213 RECEIVED

APR 12 2017

BUREAU OF WATER

Lat & Long derived existing Newton 7.5' quad map. WGS 84.

Elevation established from existing well project.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me. Thank you for the opportunity to be